Commissioners continues to give preference to Veterans and Burlington Residents. 

Applicants may apply for Elderly, Family, and Young Disabled public housing online via the CHAMP 
System at https://publichousingapplication.ocd.state.ma.us/. 

The BHA is amongst the one hundred and two (102) housing authorities in the Commonwealth 
participating in the Massachusetts Section 8 Centralized Waiting List. Applicants may apply online at 
www.GoSection8.com/MassCWL. 
Applications may also be obtained at the BHA office, on our website at BHA@burlingtonhama.org or at